L12000125772

	(Requestor's Name)		
	(Address)			
1				
	(Address)	L. (5,00		
	/ CF-	76.25		
"	City/State/Zip/Pho	ne #)		
				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
	(Business Entity Na	ame)		
	` ,	,		
	(Document Numbe	n)		
·	(Doddinon: Hambe	••		
Constitution of Constitution	O- wifi4	Ch-h		
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status		
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

OCT 15 2012

EXAMMED



800235869208

06/08/12--01015--006 **78.75

10/15/12--01004--013 **46.25

12 OCT - I PH 1: 32
SECRETATY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 28, 2012

DEBORAH HARTWELL 5004 E FOWLER AVE #246 TAMPA, FL 33617 2ND ML

SUBJECT: WILDHART LLC Ref. Number: W12000031628



We have received your document for WILDHART LLC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

You have indicated in your document the ownership and percentages of the authorized shares. Please note this information is not required nor is it maintained by the Department of State. While we cannot require such, it is recommended that it be removed from the document. The only information needed for this filing is the number of authorized shares.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 912A00016382

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Ą

SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an or	riginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: _	<u>Deborah</u> Name	(Printed or typed)
_	5004 E.	Fowler Aue #246 ddress
_	Tampa City,	FL 33617
	813-10 Daytime Te	172-8403
	admin∈ E-mail address: (to be used	a hart well renovations, com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

LAW OFFICES OF RORY B. WEINER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
TITLE AND CLOSING SERVICES

Rory B. Weiner, Esq., Ph.D.* Judith S. Lambert, Esq., LLM* Marshall C. Deason, Jr., Esq.* Jennifer R. Wallace, CP, FRPD

*Of Counsel, Master of Laws in Taxation
*Of Counsel, Board Certified in Real Estate

*Certified Paralegal, Florida Registered

*Paralegal

BRANDON OFFICE: LUMSDEN EXECUTIVE PARK 671 West Lumsden Road Brandon, Florida 33511

TAMPA OFFICE: BANK OF TAMPA BUILDING 601 Bayshore Blvd, Suite 150 Tampa, FL 33606

PLEASE REPLY TO BRANDON OFFICE

(813) 681-3300 (813) 681-3391 (fax) rweiner@roryweiner.com www.RoryWeiner.com

*Board Certified in Business Litigation



September 26, 2012

REGULAR U.S. MAIL

Department of State
Division of Corporations

Attn: Buck Kohr
PO Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

RE:

WildHart LLC

Ref. Number: W12000031628 Our Matter No.: 2012-2606-001

Dear Mr. Kohr:

78.75

2 OCT -1 PH 1: 31
ECTEVANT OF STATE
AHASSEE. FLORIDA

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization to be filed for WildHart, LLC. As discussed, WildHart, LLC has a credit on file of \$78.75 pursuant to the enclosed June 28, 2012 letter. Thus, please find enclosed a firm check for \$46.25 as the balance to file the enclosed Articles.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

RORY B. WEINER, P.

cc:

William Hartwell

WW01257772

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	FOR FLORIDA LIVITED LIABILITY COVII ANY
ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Com	npany is:
	TE C ""
WildHart, LLC	是是 上 意
(Must end with the words "Lin	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	L'OF LE
	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5004 E. Fowler Ave #246	Same
Tampa, FL 33617	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent Re	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

Rory B. Weiner, P.A.

Name

671 Lumsden Road

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Brandon, FL 33511 _{FL}

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	William W. Hartwell, III 5004 E. Fowler Ave #246 Tampa, FL 33617
MGR	Deborah M. Hartwell 5004 E. Fowler Ave. #246 Tampa. FL 33617
(Use attachment if necessary)	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
If an effective date is listed, the date mus o or 90 days after the date of filing.)	et be specific and cannot be more than five business days prio
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a men	nbor or an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation u	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document nder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State slony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
Rory B. W	/einer
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)